

15.12.2023

Sl. 83
Ct.No. 652
Amalranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. NO. 2240 of 2019

Sri Ram Raj Jaiswal
Vs.
Sri Santosh Kumar Paul

Parties are not represented.

I have sufficient reason to believe that the
petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with
the application.

Let the matter be dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee,J.)